Q

U.S.Department Indiana Division
of Transportation

Federal Highway November 1, 2012
Administration

Mr. Jim Stark

Deputy Commissioner

Planning and Project Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Stark:

575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204

317-226-7475
317-226-7341

In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

We have completed our review of Amendment #12-36 to the FY 2012-2015 Indiana Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter dated via e-
mail October 26, 2012 and revised on November 1, 2012. FHWA approves it for inclusion into

the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Planning
Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov.

Sincerely,

C Nlasal
%ﬁw

Richard J. Marquis

Acting Division Administrator

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT



November 1, 2012

Federal Highway Administration
Attention: Ms. Joyce Newland

575 N. Pennsykvania Street, Room 254
Indianapdlis, IN 46204

SUBJECT: 2012-2015 Amendment 12-36 Revised

Dear Mr. Marquis:
INDOT is requesting the projects listed be amended into the FY 2012-FY 2015 STIP.
If you have any questions, please contact me.

TOTAL $99,256,255

Sincerely,

April Schwering%i?ﬁ:’b

Intermediate Range Planning

INDOT 1006219 [VARIOUS Raised Various Locations |Various Ft Wayne 0} 8TP Safety CN $206,000 $206,000 $0(This contract is
Pavement within the FW/ to maintain
Markings, District RPMs at

Refurbished various
tocations within

the FW District.
Of which
$140,000is
within
MACOG.In TIP
via resol18-12
10.11.2012
Project In TIP
via resol 47-12

10.10.2012
INDOT 0901500 |Various Bridge Bridge Load Muliple Multiple NIA BR Bridge PE $0 $0 30 $0|The funding
inspections Rating from FY 2103,
2014 & 2015
has been

moved to new
statewide load
rating
inspection DES
1297451
amdneded into
EMPO TIP for
PE

1 of 14 Amendment 12-36




{lloyd Expressway)

INDOT 1297451 |Various Bridge Bridge Load Muliple Multiple N/A BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $0 $0 $0|This is a 2 year
Inspections Rating [nspections statewide
Statewide inspection
contract with
United
Consulting with
opticn to renew
1 time In
EMPO TIP via
Reso 12-10,
10.4.2012
INDOT Corridor  |US 41 Interchange US 41 interchange [Vanderburgh  [Vincennes NHS PE $336,000 $84,000 $420,000 Des# included
249A Modification with SR 62/SR 66 in this corridor
(lloyd Expressway) are; 0015020
{lead),
0100785,
0401383,
0401384,
1000070,
1005213 In
EMPO TIP via
Reso 12-10,
10.4.2012
INDOT Corridor [US 41 Interchange US 41 interchange [Vanderburgh |Vincennes NHS PE $48,000 $12,000 $60,000 PE In EMPO
249A Modification with SR 62/SR 66 TIP via Reso
(loyd Expressway) 12-10,
10.4.2012
INDOT Corridor |US 41 Interchange US 41 interchange |Vanderburgh |Vincennes NHS RW $1,996,400 $499,100 $2,495,500 RW In EMPO
240A Modification with SR 62/SR 66 TIP via Reso
(loyd Expressway) 12-10,
10.4.2012
INDOT Corridor |US 41 Interchange US 41 interchange |Vanderburgh |Vincennes NHS RW $800,000 $200,000 $1,000,000 RW In EMPO
249A Maodification with SR 62/SR 66 TIP via Reso
(lloyd Expressway) 12-10,
10.4.2012
INDOT Corridor |US 41 Interchange US 41 interchange |Vanderburgh |Vincennes NHS CN $1,261,6800 $315,400 $1,577,000 Estimate for
249A Modification with SR 62/SR 66 utility / railroad

costs. In EMPO
TIP via Reso
12-10,
10.4.2012

2 of 14 Amendment 12-36




INDOT

Corridor
249A

us 41

Interchange
Modification

US 41 interchange
with SR 62/SR 66
{lloyd Expressway)

Vanderburgh

Vincennes

CN

$23,072,000

$5,768,000

$28,840,000

Federal
Funding as
follows;
$20,572,000
NHS and
$2,500,000
STP-U per
agreement with
City of
Evansville. In
EMPO TIP via
Reso 12-10,
10.4.2012

Warrick

0500636

Lincoin Ave.

Road
Reconstruction
(3R/4R
Standards)

Road widening
from Bell Road to
Lenn Road

Warrick

Vincennes

1.25

STP

CN

$4,347,195

$1,086,799

$5,433,994

Revise limits
(eastern limit
extended from
Old SR 261 to
L.enn Road.
move from FY
13to
llustrative 14
In EMPO TIP
via Reso 12-
10, 10.4.2012

Indianapolis

0802003

Washington
Sireet and
other streets
in Ceniral

‘Hindianapolis

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Washington St,
Market St.,
Monument Circle,
filinois St, Senate
Ave &
Government Place
in Central
Indianapolis

Marion

Greenfield

0.8

STP

CN

$27.534

$0

Cultural Trail
Central - Move
CN from FY
2011in
previcus 2009-
2012 IRTIP to
FY 2013 in
2012-2015
IRTIP by
Administrative
Amendment
dated October
1, 2012 to add
$27,5341in
unspent federal
earmark funds
from DES #
0401227
bringing the
total federal
funds to
$7,527,534 at
100 percent
federal.

INDOT

1297766

SR 26

Patch And
Rehab
Pavement

at US 31 WB
approach 76+27

Howard

Greenfield

NHS

District
Discretionary

CN

$40,004

$10,001

$50,005

CNIn
KHCGCC TIP
via resolution
2012-18
10.05.2012

3 of 14 Amendment 12-36




INDOT

1297767

Us 31

Patch And
Rehab
Pavement

from .50 mile S
JCTUS 35N fo
SR 18 (District
Line) 165+22-
169+10

Howard

Greenfield

3.92

NHS

District CN
Discretionary

$340,034

$85,009

$425,043

3.35 miles in
Howard Co.and
.57 miles in
Miami Co.CN

in KHCGCC
TIP via
resolution 2012
18 10.05.2012

INDOT

0800072

SR 403

Br Repl,
Reinforced
Conc.
Construction

0.98 miles EUS
31 Bridge over
Silver Creek

Clark

Seymour

0.97

BR

Bridge CN

$2,400,800

$600,200

$3,001,000

Administrative
Modification of
TIP on 9/27H2
to move
Construction
funds from FY
2010to FY
2015. In 2010-
2013 STIP.
KIPDA MPO
processed as
modification so
no resolution.

INDOT

0800072

SR 403

Br Repl,
Reinforced
Conc.
Construction

0.98 miles E US
31 Bridge over
Silver Creek

Clark

Seymour

0.97

BR

Bridge RW

$64,000

$16,000

$80,000

Administrative
Modification of
TIP on 927/12
to move ROW
funds from FY
2011 to FY
2014, In2010-
2013 STIP
KIPDA.MPO
processed as
modification so
no resolution.

INDOT

1297614

SR 62

Surface
Treatment,
Ultrathin
Bonded
Woearing Course

From 1-265 to SR-
3

Clark

Seymour

6.88

5TP

Roadway CN

$168,000

$42,000

$210,000

Added o TIP
through
Administrative
Modification on
92712 as part
of KIPDA #9920
Various Safety
Projects
KIPDA MPO
processed as
modification so
no resolution.

4 of 14 Amendment 12-35




INDOT

1297612

US-150

Surface
Treatment,
Microsurface

From SR 135to
Buck Creek Road

Floyd

Seymour

Floyd
7.27
Harriso
n 4.46

STP

Roadway

CN

$1,021,600

$255,400

$1,277,000

Added to TIP
through
Administrative
Modification on
9/27/M12 as part
of KIPDA #3890
Various Safety
Projects
KIPDA MPO
processed as
modification so
no reselution.

INDOT

1296192

use

Small Structure
Replacement

Small Structure
Qver Darkwood
Ditch, 5.46 Miles
West of SR 15.

Eikhart

Ft Wayne

STP

Bridge

PE

$92,800

$23,200

$96,000

$20,000

$977,000

PE Project In
MACOG TIP
via resol 47-12
10.10.2012

INDOT

0901500

Various

Bridge
Inspections

Bridge Load
Rating

Muliple

Multiple

N/A

BR

Bridge

PE

$0

DES number
not in MACOG
TIP. INDOT
asked fo
Delete Project.
No Action
Necesseray

INDOT

1287451

Various

Bridge
Inspections

Bridge Load .
Rating Inspections
Statewide

Muliple

Mulfiple

N/A

BR

Bridge

PE

$20,000

$5,000

$

O

This is a 2 year
statewide
inspection
contract with
United
Consuiting with
option to renew
1time In
MACOG TIP
via resol18-12
10.11.2012

INDXOT

0101435

SR 23

Small Structure
Replacement

Over North
Tributary to
Robbins Ditch,
1.49mi S of US B

St, Joseph

l.a Porte

STP

Bridge

PE

$13,595

$3,399

$16,994

PE Amend into
current
TIP/STIP In
MACOG TIP
via resol 48-12
10.10.2012

INDOT

0101435

SR 23

Small Structure
Replacement

Over North
Tributary to
Robbins Ditch,
1.49mi S of US B

St. Joseph

La Porte

STP

Bridge

RW

$26,800

$6,700

$33,500

RwW Amend
into current
TIR/STIP In
MACOG TIP
via resol 48-12
10.10.2012

INDOT

0014010

SR9

HMA Overlay,
Functional

From 2.10 miles N
of S jet SR 9 (Fall
Creek) to 1-69

Madison

Greenfield

213

STP

Roadway

5 of 14 Amen

CN

iment 12-36

$2,003,014

$523,253

$2,616,267

Project CN
moved to FY
2014, In
MCCOG TIP
via resol18-12
10.11.2012




INDOT 0300002 |SR 9 New Bridge, Bridge over Prairie |Madison Greenfield STP Bridge CN $528,228 $132,057 $660,285 Project CN
Other Creek, 1.55 miles moved to FY
N of US 36 E jct 2014, In
MCCOG TIP
via resol18-12
10.11.2012
INDOT 0300319 [SR 9 Traffic Signals  |SR 9, At Huntsville [Madison Greenfield STP Roadway CN $73,117 $18,279 $91,396 Project CN
Modernization |Road moved to FY
2014, In
MCCOG TIP
via resol18-12
10.11.2012
INDOT 0800430 (SR 9 Environmental |From 2.10 miles N [Madison Greenfield 2.13] STP Roadway CN $68,000 $17,000 $85,000 18/28/M2 CN In
Mitigation of § jot of SR 9/US MCCOG TIP
36to 1-69 via resol18-12
10.11.2012
INDOT 0800430 SR 9 Environmental [From 2.10 miles N {Madison Greenfield 2.13| STP Roadway RW $32,000 $8,000 $40.000 8/28M12 RWn
Mitigation of S jet of SR 9/US MCCOG TIP
36 o |-69 via resol18-12
10.11.2012
INDOT 1006173 |SR 38 Surface SR 109 to 3.41 Madison Greenfield N/A STP CN $332,936 $83,234 $416,170 8/2912CN In
Treatment, PM |miles E of SR 109 MCCOG TIP
via resol18-12
10.11.2012
INDOT 1006421 }1-69 Pipe Lining 1.936 miles N of |Madison Greenfield NA STP Bridge CN $107,992 $26,998 $134,990 8/29/12 CN In
SR 13 MCCOG TIP
via resol18-12
10.11.2012
INDOT 1297451 |Various Bridge Bridge Load Muliple Multiple N/A BR Bridge PE $0 8/2/12 PEIn
Inspections Rating Inspections MCCOG TIP
Statewide via resol18-12
10.11.2012
iINDOT 1297574 {IR 1001 Railroad ST 1001, at Allen Ft Wayne STP PE $30,000 $0 $30,000 NIRCC
Protection Nuttman Avenue amendment 13-
at NS in Fort 23; Add PE
Wayne phase Project
to Current STIP
INDOT 1297574 IR 1001 Railroad ST 1001, at Allen Ft Wayne STP CN $280,000 $0 $280,000 NIRCC
Protection Nuitman Avenue Amendment
at NS in Fort 13-23; Add CN
Wayne phase Project
to Current STIP
INDOT 1297575 |IR 1001 Railroad ST 1001, Allen Ft Wayne STP PE $30,000 $0 $30,000 NIRCC
Protection Covington Avenue Amendment
at NS RR in Fort 13-24; Add PE
Wayne phase Project
to Current STIP

6 of 14 Amendment 12-36




INDOT 1297575 |IR 1001 Railroad ST 1001, Allen Ft Wayne STP CN $280,000 $0 $280,000 O|NIRCC
Protection Covington Avenue Amendment
at NS RR in Fort 13-24; Add CN
Wayne phase Project
to Current STIP
INDOT 0800985 [VARIOUS Bridge Deck Various Locations {Various Ft Wayne STP Bridge CN $404,800 $101,200 $506,000 $0|This contract is
Patching within the FW to maintain
District Bridges at
various
locations within
the FW
District.CN
Project in
MACOG TIP
via reso 47-12
10.10.2012
INDOT 0400783 |US 41 Small Structure |1.74 miles S of US |l.ake La Poite STP Bridge PE $25,600 $6,400 $32,000 Added PE to
Pipe Lining 231 NIRPC TIP via
Amend. #20
{Oct.2012)
INDOT 0400783 {US 41 Small Structure |1.74 miles S of US |Lake La Porte STP Bridge CN $119,200 $29,800 $149,000 Added CN to
Pipe Lining 231 NIRPC TIP via
Amend. #20
{Oct.2012)
INDOT 0401251 (US12 Bridge Repl, Bridge over C8X |Lake La Porte STP Bridge RW $376,800 $94 200 $471,000 Added RW to
Comp Steel RR, 1.18 miles E NIRPC TIP via
Construction of US 20 Amend. #20
{0ct.2012)
INDQT 0401251 jUs 12 Bridge Repl, Bridge over CSX |Lake La Porte STP Bridge CN $200,000 $50,000 $250,000 Added CN to
Comp Steel RR, 1.18 miles E NIRPC TIP via
Construction of US 20 Amend. #20
(Cct.2012) -
this is actually
RR CN
INDOT 0401251 [US 12 Bridge Repl, Bridge over CSX |Lake La Porte STP Bridge CN $2,463,587 $615,897 $3,079,484 Added CN to
: Comp Steel RR, 1.18 miles E NIRPC TIP via
Construction of US 20 Amend. #20
{Oct.2012)

7 of 14 Amendment 12-36




East Chicago {0901321 (129th St Intersection at intersection of [Lake LaPorte STP CN $800,000 $200,000 $1,000,000 Added via
Improvement, |Dickey Rd and Amendment
Roundabout Dickey Place. #18 to 2012~
2015 NIRPC
TiP September
2012. East
Chicago will be
using FHWA
federal funds,
The funds will
come out of
INDOT's 75%
of the federal
funds received
from FHWA...
Lake 1005386 Bridge Supplemental Lake La Porte STP PE $21,240 $5,310 $26,500 Added PE to
Inspections NIRPC TIP via
Amend. #20
{0ct.2012)
INDOQT 1006737 |US 12 Bridge at Hobart Rd Lake La Porte STP Bridge PE $28,752 $7,188 $35,940 Added PE fo
Replacement, NIRPC TIP via
Concrete Amend. #20
(Oct.2012)
INDOT 1006737 |US 12 Bridge at Hobart Rd Lake La Porte sTP Bridge CN $1,242 693 $310,673 $1,553,366 Added CNto
Replacement, NIRPC TIP via
Concrete Amend. #20
{Oct.2012)
iINDOT 1006751 |SR 51 Small Structure |2.61 mi S of US 20|Lake La Porte STP Bridge PE $8,800 $2,200 $11,000 Added PE fo
Pipe Lining ) NIRPC TIP via
Amend. #20
(Oct.2012)
INDQT 1006751 |SR 51 Small Structure 12.01 mi S of US 20(l.ake La Porte STP Bridde PE $4,000 $1,000 $5,000 Added PE to
Pipe Lining NIRPC TIP via
Amend. #20
{Oct.2012)
INDOT 1006751 ISR 51 Small Structure [2.01 mi S of US 20iLake La Porte STP Bridge CN $91,200 $22,800 $114,000 Added CN to
Pipe Lining NIRPC TIP via
Amend. #20
{Oct.2012)
INDOT 1006778 |[1-94 HMA Overlay, |from I-80/Clay St, |Lake La Porte M Roadway CN $3,491,100 $387,900 $3,879,000 Added CN to
Preventive 2.98 miles W of : NIRPC TIP via
Maintenance US 6, to I-80/90 Amend. #20
: interchange {Oct.2012)
INDOT 8351540 |SR 130 Intersect. at Lake/Porter Lake LaPorte STP PE $160,000 $40,000 $200,000 Added PE via
Improv. W/ New |County Line Rd. Amendment
Signals #18 to 2012-
2015 NIRPC
TIP September
2012,

8 of 14 Amendment 12-36




JCT SR 2.

INDOT 0400525 |US 30 Smali Structure [2.97 miles E of SR |Porter La Porte NHS BridgeL PE $20,000 $5,000 $25,000 Added PE fo
Pipe Lining 2 and 49 over NIRPC TIP via
Cain Ditch Amend. #20
. (Oct.2012)
INDGCT 0400525 [US 30 Small Structure {2.97 miles E of SR |Porter La Porte NHS Bridge CN $206,400 $51,600 $258,000 AddedCN to
Pipe Lining 2 and 49 over NIRPC TIP via
Cain Ditch Amend. #20
_ (Oct.2012)
INDOT 1006698 (SR 2 Small Structure [1.43 miWofjct  |Porter La Porte STP Bridge PE $17,600 $4,400 $22,000 Added PE to
i Replacement Useé NIRPC TIP via
Amend. #20
(Oct.2012)
INDOT 1006699 (SR 2 Small Structure [1.43miWofjct  |Porter La Porte STP Bridge CN $58,400 $14,600 $73,000 Added CN to
Replacement use NIRPC TIP via
Amend. #20
(Oct.2012)
INDOT 1006722 (US 30 Small Structure |2.56 mi W of US  |Porter La Porte NHS Bridge CN $122,400 $30,600 $153,000 Added CN to
Pipe Lining 421 NIRPC TIP via
Amend. #20
{Oct.2012)
Valparaiso 1297224 |US 30 Intersect. at multiple Porter LaPorte STP PE $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000 Added PE via
Improv. W/ locations between Amendment
Added Turn Hayes-Leonard #18 to 2012-
Lanes Road and East 2015 NIRPC
JCT SR 2. TIP September
2012. All funds
are those
contained in
Road Transfer
Memorandum
of Agreement
(A249-12-
320737) dated
April 23, 2012,
Valparaiso 1297224 (US 30 Intersect. at multiple Porter LaPorte STP RW $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 Added RW via
Improv. W/ locations between Amendment
Added Turn Hayes-Leonard #18 to 2012-
Lanes Road and East 2015 NIRPC

TIP September
2012, All funds
are those
contained in
Road Transfer
Memeorandum
of Agreement
(A249-12-
320737) dated
Aprit 23, 2012,

9 of 14 Amendment 12-36




Valparaiso 1297224 |US 30 Intersect. at multiple Porter LaPorte STP CN $16,320,000 $4,080,000 $20,400,000 Added CN via
Improv. W/ locations between Amendment
Added Turn Hayes-Leonard #18 1o 2012-
Lanes Road and East 2015 NIRPC
JCT SR 2. TIP September
2012. Ali funds
are those
contained in
Road Transfer
Memorandum
of Agreement
(A249-12-
320737) dated
April 23, 2012.
Porter 1297541 |Division Rd  |Intersect. at Smoke Rd. Porter La Porte STP PE $189,600 $47,400 $237,000 Added PE to
Improv. W/ : NIRPC TIP via
Added Turn Amend. #20
Lanes (Oct.2012)
Porter 1297541 |Division Rd  |Intersect. at Smoke Rd. Porter La Porte STP RW $72,000 $18,000 $90,000 Added RW to
Improv. W/ NIRPC TIP via
Added Turn Amend. #20
L.anes (Cct.2012)
Porter 1297541 IDivision Rd |Intersect. at Smoke Rd. Porter L.a Porte STP CN $594,400 $148,600 $743,000 Added CN fo
improv. W/ NIRPC TIP via
Added Turn Amend. #20
Lanes {Oct.2012)
INDOT 0500728 |Multiple Bridge Statewide Various Multiple BR PE $0 $0 $0 Added PE via
Inspections Amendment
#18 to 2012-
2015 NIRPC
TIP September
2012,
INDOT 0901462 [Multiple Bridge Statewide Various Multiple BR PE $0 $0 $0 Added PE via
Inspections Amendment
#18to 2012-
2015 NIRPC
TIP September
2012.
INDOT 0901464 |Multiple Bridge Statewide Various Multiple BR PE $0 $0 $0 Added PE via
Inspections Amendment
#18 to 2012-
2015 NIRPC
TiP September
2012.

10 of 14 Amendment 12-36




INDOT 1297451 [Multiple Bridge Statewide Various Multiple EBR PE $0 $0 50 Added PE via
inspections Amendment
#18 to 2012-
2015 NIRPC
TIP September
2012.
INDOT 1297452 [Multiple Bridge Statewide Various Multiple BR PE $0 $0 $0 Added PE via
Inspections Amendment
#18 to 2012-
2015 NIRPC
TIP Sepiember
2012,
INDOT 1297570 |IR 1001 Railroad IR 1001, County [Boone Crawfordsville STP CN $280,000 $0 $280,000 $0j{Add CN phaset
Protection Line Road at CSX to Current STIP
near Jamestown
INDQOT 1297694 ST 1006 Lighting Big Four Bridge  [Clark Seymour STP CN $1,275,000 $425,000 $1,700,000 Administrative
over the Ohio Modificalion of
River TIP on 9/27/12
for additional
Construction
funding for
KIPDA #1564
Big Four
Bicycle & Ped
Bridge. Add
CN phase fo
STIP
INDOT 1297694 |ST 1006 Lighting Big Four Bridge  [Clark Seymour STP CN $216,750 $54,188 $270,938 Administrative
over the Chio Modification of
River TIP on 9127/12
for additional
Construction
funding for
KiPDA #1564
Big Four
Bicycle & Ped
Bridge. Add
CN Phase to
STIP
Washington |1173487 |ST1001 Sign Various Locations, Daviess Vincennes HSiP CN $90,000 $10,000 $100,000 Force Account
Modernization |City of
(Series Of Units)|Washington
INDOT 0800578 |SRB5 Bridge 7.30 miles N of Gibson Vincennes 0.01| STP Bridge CN $48,000 $12,000 $60,000 $1,187,000|Add CN Phase
Replacement, [SR64, over to STIP
Concrete Branch of Ford
Ditch
INDOT 0800578 (SR 65 Bridge 7.30 miles N of Gibson Vincennes 0.01| STP Bridge PE $272,000 $68,000 $205,000 $60,000 $75,000 $1,187,000|Add PE Phase
Replacement, |SR64, over to STIP
Concrete Branch of Ford
Ditch

11 of 14 Amendment 12-36




INDOT 0800578 (SR 65 Bridge 7.30 miles N of Gihson Vincennes 0.01| 8TP Bridge RW $88,000 $22,000 $110,000 Add RW Phase
Replacement, |SR64, over to STIP
Concrete Branch of Ford
Ditch
Greenfield 0600033 |SR9 Intersect. Intersection of Hancock Greenfield CN $379,118 $94,779 $473,897 Add CN phase
Improv. W/ Boyd Avenue & : to STIP.
Added Turn SR8 Demonstration
Lanes Funds
Henry 0401235 |VARI Bike/Pedestrian [Approx 11 miles |Henry Greenfield 11| TE RW $136,000 $34,000 $170,000 Closed orig
Facilities RR corridor from open PO from
Knightstown to 09 to frsf
Lewisville $140,000 to
0301158.
RW2013 of
$136,000 Fed
to reissue PO
INDOT 1297867 |1-70 Scour Protection!1.12mi E SR 3 at [Henry Greenfield STP Bridge CN $28,489 $7,122 $35,611 Add CN phase
(Erosion) CR 25 West (I70- to STIP.
124-05169) Demonstration
Funds
Madison 1173263 (MS O Enhancement {Along the Madison [Jefferson Seymour STP CN $322,400 $80,600 $403,000 Add CN Phase
Railroad incline in to STIP
Madison
INDOT 0800579 |SR 550 Bridge 1.57 miles W of  |Knox Vincennes 2.79] STP Bridge PE $240,000 $60,000 $200,000 $40,000 $60,000 Add PE Phase
Replacement, |SRE7, over Smalls . to STIP
Concrete Creek
INDOT 0800579 |SR 550 Bridge 1.57 miles W of  |Knox Vincennes 2.79| STP Bridge RW $64,000 $16,000 $80,000 Add RW Phase
Replacement, |SR67, over Smalls fo STIP
Concrete Creek
Vincennes 1297759 |ST1001 Railroad Railroad Crossing |Knox Vincennes STP PE $242.000 $60,500 $302,500 Add PE Phase
Crossing on ST1001, RR to STIP
Crossing
Improvements,
Various locations
in Vincennes -
Vincennes 1297759 |ST1001 Railroad Raflroad Crossing |Knox Vincennes STP RW $210,000 $52,500 $262,500 Add PE Phase
Crossing on ST1001, RR to STIP
Crossing
Improvements,
Various locations
in Vincennes -
Vincennes 1297759 (ST1001 Railroad Railroad Crossing |Knox Vincennes STP CN $1,726,680 $431,670 $2,158,350 Added Phase
Crossing on ST1001, RR to STIP
Crossing includes RR,
Improvements, CN, CE
Various locafions
in Vincennes -
Miami Co 0089210 [Historical Roadside Work, [PerufMiami Miami Ft Wayne TE CN $0 $0 $0 Eliminate
Street Other County Hall of Project
Fame Revised scope
ineligible

12 of 14 Amendment 12-36




INDOT 1297657 |IR 1001 Railroad various locations |Porter LaPorte STP PE $7,500 $0 $7,500 Add PE Phase
Protection in LaPorte District to STIP
on CN RRR .
INDOT 1297657 [IR 1001 Railroad various ocations |Porter LaPorte STP CN $18,750 $18,750 Add CN phase
Protection in LaPorte District to STIP.
on CNRRR Demonslration
Funds
INDOT 0710516 |SR 227 Small Structure [1.60 miles N of US |Randolph Greenfield 0| BR District PE $892 $223 $1,115 Add PE Phase
Replacement |36 Discretionary to STIP
Shelby 0100361 |IR-1001 Bridge Bridge #13 over  {Shelby Greenfield BR PE $35,000 $8,750 $43,750 Addifional fed
Replacement, |Buck Creek on CR funds of
Cther 875W $35,000
Construction awarded to
project to
assist local
with PE costs -
Amend PE to
STIP
Shelby 0100361 [IR-1001 Bridge Bridge #13 over  |Shelby Greenfield BR CN $1,312,000 $328,000 $1,640,000 Add CNto
Replacement, |Buck Creek on CR STIP in 2015
Other 875w
) Construction
Shelby 0600117 |IR-1008 Road CR 400 2.2 miles |Shelby Greenfield STP Rw $263,628 $65,907 $329,535 Update to STIP
Reconsfruction |west of Fairland to reflect
(3R/M4R Corp limits to CR additional
Standards) 825W including award and
intersection with allocation to
London Road RW- Amend
RW to STIP
Shelby 0600117 |IR-1009 Road CR 400 2.2 miles [Shelby Greenfield STP CN $3,031,100 $757,775 $3,788,875 Update to STIP
Reconstruction west of Fairland to reflect
(3R/4R Corp limits to CR additional
Standards) 825W including award and
intersection with atlocation to
l.ondon Road RW- Amend
RW to STIP
INDOT 0400226 |SR 161 Bridge Bridge inspections |Spencer Vincennes 0] BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $120,000 $120,000 In 2010 - 2013
Inspections of bridge on SR STIP for PE in
161 over Ohio year 2010 and
River 2012...but not
for 2013 - Add
fo STIP
Steuben Co  [1172348 |CR 800 S Road CR 800 S: from Steuben Ft Wayne STP CN $0 Eliminate
Reconstruction |CR 31 to 3,000 ft Project
(3R/M4R E of CR 31
Standards)
Wahash 1005202 |Alber St Road Alber St: from SR |Wabash Ft Wayne 0.65| STP RW $156,400 $39,100 $195,500 Changein
Rehabilitation 15 to Euclid St. Limits - Amend
(3R/M4R RW phase into
Standards) 2012-2015
STIP
INDOT 1006356 {SR 38 Small Structure |2.835 mi. E. of SR |Wayne Greenfield 0| BR Bridge PE $8,000 $2,000 $10,000 Add PE Phase
Replacement 1 (55-38-89- to STIP
107.97) 13 of 14 Amerjdment 1236




INDOT 0800799 SR 54 Small Structure |6.61 miles E of SR [Lawrence Vincennes STP Bridge PE $116,000 $29,000 $95,000 $50,000 $251,000|Add PE Phase
Replacement {45 to STIP

INDOT 0800799 |SR 54 Small Structure |6.61 miles E of SR [Lawrence Vincennes STP Bridge RwW $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 $251,000(Add RW
Replacement 45 Phase to STIP

INDOT 0800799 |SR 54 Small Structure [6.61 miles E of SR [Lawrence Vincennes STP Bridge CN $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 $251,000|AddCN Phase
Replacement |45 fo STIP_ -

INDOT (800800 |SR 54 Small Structure |3.4 miles E of Greene Vincennes STP Bridge PE $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 $262,000|Add PE Phase
Replacement SR45 fo STIP

INDOT 0800800 |SR 54 Small Structure |3.4 miles E of Greene Vincennes STP Bridge RW $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 $262,000jAdd RW Phase
Replacement SR45 to STIP

INDOT 0800800 |SR 54 Small Structure |3.4 miles E of Greene Vincennes STP Bridge CN $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 $262,000]Add CN Phase
Replacement  |SR45 to STIP

INDOT 1296811|US 50 Bridge Deck Over SCO RR and |Lawrence Vincennes NHS Bridge PE $144,000 $36,000 $180,000 $1,217,000|Add PE Phase
Overlay Spider Creek, 1.03 to STIP

mi E of SR37

14 of 14 Amendment 12-36




